
Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

Markham Pan Am Markham, ON 4 APR 2025 - 14:25    

Junior Women Duet Technical Final

Jolyn Invitational

2025

                                   Referee: B'ann FINLAY

                             Asst. Referee: Jenni CALFORD BINKS

                               Chief Judge: Stephanie WESTPHAL

                            Chief Recorder: Ted SMITH
                            Asst. Recorder: Marc BORDELEAU

       Elements                        Artistic Impression            Synchronization               

   J1  Maura YOUNG                     Moira WALLACE                  Amy BUSH                      

   J2  Melanie LACROIX                 Mikhail ZAITSEV                Elly VAN FLEET                

   J3  Karen FINLEY                    Stephanie WESTPHAL             Laura STEACY                  

   J4  Karen SEYMOUR                   Anne BONNAR                   

   J5  Tara COLBY                      Larissa RYSSINA               

                                    DATC: Kelly HOGAN                         
                                    DATC: Evelyn YOUNG                        

                                    DATC: Lindsay LUKEZIC                     

 

 Code Rank Draw Swimmer          Ref DD    J1   J2   J3   J4   J5     Total Pen.    Total        Routine 

[EX] 1.   (6)   OLYMPIUM ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB               

                DELAZZARI Madeline / TONG Sophie

                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 7.25 7.50 7.50 7.00 7.25  9.5333       127.1600       215.0767

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 6.75 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 21.0467      
              HYBRID (0.2)           10.65 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 13.6675      

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.50 7.00 6.50 6.00 6.75 22.4492

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 16.4450

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 6.50 7.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 22.2933

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 21.7250

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   26.350 26.350

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 32.4000        92.7500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.00 6.25 28.3500
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.00 6.50 32.0000

           STC Small (0.1)                 38   46   41              4.1667        -4.8333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 2    0    2               0.6667

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000
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[EX] 2.   (9)   REMIX ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                  

                WEN Abigail / ZENG Joanna

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.25 6.50 16.6558       125.8450       210.8950

              HYBRID (0.2)           11.35 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 14.7550      
                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 6.50 7.00 7.50 6.50 7.25  8.9917      

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 6.50 21.7250

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.75 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.25 19.2500

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 22.5867

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.25 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 21.8808

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   27.050 27.050

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 6.25 32.0000        90.1500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.25 26.9500
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25 6.25 31.2000

           STC Small (0.1)                 38   47   58              4.7667        -5.1000

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 2    0    0               0.3333

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 

[EX] 3.   (7)   REMIX ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                  

                HE-SUN Sophia / SHEU Kate
                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 7.50 7.25 7.50 7.25 7.50  9.6417       123.7717       205.5884

              HYBRID (0.2)           9.100 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 11.8300      

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.25 16.2342      

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 22.8800

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.75 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.75 22.4492

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.75 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.50 22.0000

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.75 18.7367

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   24.800 24.800
    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.50 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 32.4000        90.5500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.00 6.50 7.25 6.50 26.9500

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.50 31.2000

           STC Small (0.1)                 35   46   46              4.2333        -8.7333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 9    8    10              4.5000

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000
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     4.   (3)   DURHAM ARTISTIC SWIM CLUB                     

                BENNETT Charlotte / KASPAR Allison

                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 5.75 6.25 6.50 6.50 7.00  8.3417       113.1058       197.8058

              HYBRID (0.2)    8.100  7.000 6.25 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00  8.6333      
                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 20.4600      

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.50 18.9933

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 20.6250

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.00 15.8125

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 20.2400

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   22.700 23.800

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.00 31.6000        89.7000

         Performance (1.4)                 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.00 27.3000
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 30.8000

           STC Small (0.1)                 36   41   43              4.0000        -5.0000

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 3    1    2               1.0000

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 

[EX] 5.   (10)  WATERLOO REGION ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB        

                KADAMUS Nicole / WU Georgina
                ACRO (1.0)    1.300  0.100 5.00 5.75 4.75 4.50 6.25  0.5167       108.7075       194.2575

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 6.75 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.50 20.2767      

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.75 6.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 21.5967      

              HYBRID (0.2)           7.900 6.25 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.00 10.0067

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 21.4133

               TRE5b (1.1)           2.100 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.50 6.25 14.8225

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 6.00 20.0750

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   22.200 23.400
    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.75 32.4000        91.6500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.50 6.75 27.6500

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.50 31.6000

           STC Small (0.1)                 38   45   50              4.4333        -6.1000

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 5    2    3               1.6667

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000
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     6.   (4)   GO CAPITAL ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB             

                MALEK Lillyan / PAPAIS Mia

                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 7.00 6.75 6.50 6.50 7.00  8.7750       107.0683       187.6350

               TRE2b (1.1)           2.400 6.50 6.25 7.00 6.50 6.75 17.3800      
               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 6.25 6.25 6.50 5.75 5.75 20.0750      

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 6.00 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 20.1758

              HYBRID (0.2)           5.950 6.00 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00  7.1400

               TRE5b (1.1)           2.100 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.50 13.2825

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 20.2400

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   21.050 21.050

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.50 6.50 31.2000        87.1000

         Performance (1.4)                 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 25.9000
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.00 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.25 30.0000

           STC Small (0.1)                 46   51   44              4.7000        -6.5333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 4    2    5               1.8333

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 

[EX] 7.   (1)   DURHAM ARTISTIC SWIM CLUB                     

                GAO Haowen (cathy) / GHIDOTTI Olivia
               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.50 18.2233       110.4950       187.3783

              HYBRID (0.2)           8.250 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 6.00  9.7625      

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 6.00 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 20.5333      

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.00 15.6017

                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50  8.3417

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 18.4250

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.00 19.6075

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   23.950 23.950
    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.75 6.50 7.00 6.75 6.25 32.0000        89.3500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.00 26.9500

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.50 6.00 30.4000

           STC Small (0.1)                 33   36   45              3.8000       -12.4667

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 14   12   8               5.6667

           STC Major (3.0)                 1    1    1               3.0000
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     8.   (5)   TEAM NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR                

                HICKEY Abby / HICKEY Emma

                ACRO (1.0)           1.100 5.25 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.50  6.3250        99.1383       175.5050

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.75 6.25 14.9692      
               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 20.2400      

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.50 5.75 19.6075

              HYBRID (0.2)    9.500  0.500 5.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25  0.5417

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.50 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 18.4800

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.25 18.9750

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   16.000 25.000

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 29.6000        84.7000

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 25.9000
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.25 6.00 5.75 6.00 29.2000

           STC Small (0.1)                 34   42   49              4.1667        -8.3333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 10   7    8               4.1667

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 

     9.   (11)  TEAM GRANITE ARTISTIC SWIMMING                

                CUNHA Madelyn / DIEHL Chloe
                ACRO (1.0)           0.300 6.00 6.50 5.75 6.50 6.75  1.9000        87.7533       165.1033

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 18.9750      

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.00 5.25 13.9150      

               TRE4b (1.1)           2.700 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.25 5.75 17.0775

               TRE2b (1.1)           2.400 5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 14.0800

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.50 5.50 5.25 5.50 5.25 18.4708

              HYBRID (0.2)           2.900 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.75 6.00  3.3350

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   16.700 16.700
    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 29.2000        84.2500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.75 26.2500

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 28.8000

           STC Small (0.1)                 34   43   40              3.9000        -6.9000

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 8    6    4               3.0000

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000
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     10.  (12)  LONDON REGIONAL ARTISTIC SWIMMING             

                WESLEY Naomi / WICKI Isabella

               TRE5a (1.1)    2.300  0.000 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 6.00  0.0000        91.0392       165.0059

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.75 20.2400      
                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 19.6075      

              HYBRID (0.2)    7.250  6.800 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75  7.8200

                ACRO (1.0)           1.300 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75 6.00  7.4750

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.50 6.00 18.7000

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.50 5.75 17.1967

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   20.200 22.950

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.00 28.8000        82.8000

         Performance (1.4)                 6.50 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.00 25.2000
         Transitions (1.6)                 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 5.75 28.8000

           STC Small (0.1)                 38   73   49              5.3333        -8.8333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 9    5    7               3.5000

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 

     11.  (2)   REMIX ARTISTIC SWIMMING CLUB                  

                LIU Amanda / LIU Melinda / MCNEIL Luella
               TRE2b (1.1)           2.400 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.75 15.1800        90.2833       163.3000

              HYBRID (0.2)    5.950  5.400 6.00 5.75 6.00 6.00 5.00  6.3900      

                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 5.25 19.0392      

               TRE1a (1.1)           3.000 5.50 5.50 6.25 5.75 5.50 18.4250

                ACRO (1.0)    1.300  0.100 6.25 6.00 6.00 7.00 7.50  0.6417

               TRE5b (1.1)           2.100 5.50 5.50 6.00 6.50 5.75 13.2825

               TRE4b (1.1)           2.700 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 17.3250

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   18.800 20.550
    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.00 6.25 6.25 6.00 6.25 29.6000        84.7500

         Performance (1.4)                 6.00 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.25 25.5500

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.00 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 29.6000

           STC Small (0.1)                 31   45   41              3.9000       -11.7333

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 15   18   14              7.8333

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000

                          

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

     12.  (8)   TEAM NEWFOUNDLAND AND LABRADOR                
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                COADY Amelia / TEE Abigail

                ACRO (1.0)           1.100 6.50 6.00 7.00 6.25 7.25  7.2417        88.5625       162.9625

               TRE5a (1.1)           2.300 5.75 5.75 6.25 5.75 6.25 14.9692      

               TRE4a (1.1)           3.200 5.75 5.75 6.50 5.75 6.00 20.5333      
                TRE3 (1.1)           3.100 5.75 5.50 5.75 6.00 6.25 19.8917

              HYBRID (0.2)    9.500  7.250 5.50 5.50 6.50 5.75 5.75  8.2167

               TRE2a (1.1)           2.800 5.50 5.25 6.50 6.00 5.75 17.7100

               TRE1a (1.1)    3.000  0.000 5.50 5.25 6.25 5.75 5.50  0.0000

          TOTAL DIFFICULTY   19.750 25.000

    Choreo and Music (1.6)                 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 6.25 30.0000        84.7000

         Performance (1.4)                 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.25 25.9000

         Transitions (1.6)                 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00 28.8000
           STC Small (0.1)                 33   42   49              4.1333       -10.3000

         STC Obvious (0.5)                 15   8    14              6.1667

           STC Major (3.0)                 0    0    0               0.0000
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